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Revenue & Expenditure Summory

llonth
Y.T-D

ACTIJAL

FtscAL 2026

&rdg.t

Fund l00o
Rovonues

FTSCAL 2025

Ldg.t

r17,537,599 101

EtJd

4 29.

Y-T-O
ACTTIAL B!d

Stat apptop.l.dona
Tuldon and Fess
AdvElorom Taxoa
M.ndatory Tr.n3lbrr
Nonfiandatoay Tr.ndoll
Othor Revonuea

Total Rovonuos

Er pe nd lti rgai

Salarles
Employoo Bonellts
Capltal Expendlturoa
Mandatory TranCers
Non{nendatory Trandblr
Oltro. Expendlurrsa

$
2,657,944
3,321,521

63,730

6, ,2t)l)

1,9|a,549
454,O58

75,.195

56A.6ilo

Total oxpendltures 3,048, 13,99,t,t33 17

Not lncrgaao,
(dscroeE) in n.t !sl3 l-4.!!r.rEg IJt.gtgnll

(r,823,a74)Lers Oulr*andlng oncumbrancoa

Net incr€ass lesa gncumbrancoa s to-275-a35

' Noto: Nst shrdont rgcelvable! ln the amount of 35,O73,323./t9 .ro curonuy
out tanding. Tulton.nd fees!ro sublect to collocdon ln tututs pgrlod.'

1 3,

3 .t2-OO3.62.1

(3,70E,77r)

50.(xt%
71.3Ao/.
33.21Yo
o.00%
o.00%

a2.6llP/"

'l'16%
96%

100y.
0%
o%

158./o

58.16%
72.060/.
2A.35"'/"

o.oo70
0.o0%

71.41V"

I 4,A52,628
1G,819,589
4,033,932

311,086

9,306,255
22,6'13,t31
12,117,42
1,201,29
1,677,*tA

592,501

$t 9,3{15,255
22,/(l5,934
u,1ra,s76

422,389
202,788
6e2.0612492,6t1

2S.A6U.
a.a1v.

3.7o1/i
fotvrot

101U.
107y"
132.4

0%
och

s5.a

1010hs.3'tv"

34.96yo

47,537,599

21,279,O46
6,249,O54
2,989,046

l.(,O19,693

25,A17.24

4,9O1,92430.92yo

55.27yo

29.69v"
26.26P/.
31.@"h

7,250,992
1,550,258

I10,.149

28,O9O,47

7,5/a5,OAE
t,660,Ea6

145,2a8

4,639,492

47,203,974

26,111,116
6,324,533

ir51,301

15,o06,424

3 8.297.450

lVharton County
Junior College

I

lror I

t 6,411,67ir
18.168,113
4,Ot8,O50



Yeor to Dote Revenues

18.000.000
l6-000.000
14.000.000
12.000.000

10.000.000
8.000.000
6.000.000
4.000.000
2.000.000

rtf

r YTD Dec 2025

r YTD Dec 2024

f-

.s Wharton County
Junior College

or*e



Year to Dote Expenses

8.000.000

7.000.000

6.000-000

5.000.000

4.000.000

3.000.000

2.m0.000

1.000.000
r YTD Dec 2025

r YTD Dec 2024
r--f
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E

Analysis of Student Receivable Outstanding
As of December 37, 2025

2026 2025

s 4,486,711.72 $ 4,425,$0.37Student Receivables Current and Prior Yr.

lnstallm€nt Plan Receivable Due Fall Semesfier
lndallment Plan Receivable Due Spring Semestel
lndallment Plan Receivable Summer I & ll
lnsfallment Plan Receivable Praor Yeat8
Tota I lnsfallment Plan Receivable

Third Party Contracts Receivable
Continulng Educa$on Receivable
Allowance for Eloubtful Accounts
Net Accounts Receivable

$ 169,021.84 $
667,735.68

0.00
104,546.43

161,2il.94
1,012,488.12

0.00
113,/006.49

$

$

941,303.95 $ 1,287,'159.55

8,568.00
70,452.00

(433,712.181

$ 217,455.63
51,229.49

(393,586.20)

$ s,073,323.49 $ 5,587,688.84

Ylharton County
Junior College

t
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REPORI FGRCOES

CoAS: !J

FISCAL YEARI 25

ASS€TS and OTH€R DEBITSi
A55ET5:

ca sh
cash Investnents
Account5 Receivable
Taxes Receivable
Local, St & Fed Agency Recelvable
Deposits
Due From othen Funds
Prepaid Expense
Prope.ty, Plant & Equipnent
Deferned 0utflols

TOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS:

Liabi.Iities, equity and other credlts
LIASILITIESI

Accounts Payable
Employee Seneflts Payable
Pay.oll Taxes Payable
accrued Liabilitles
Defeared Revenue
Long Terdr Debt
Net Pension Llabluty
Net oPEB LlabLllty
Lease/SBITA Llab - Long Te.il
Deposits Payable
Due To othea Funds
Scholarshlps -0eslgnated Oonatlons

schola.shlps-Non-designated
Donatio

oefe.aed Inflois

TOTAL LIABlLITIES:

EQUITY ANO OTHER CREDITS:
controL Accounts
Fund Salanaes
Prior Year Fund Balance
Endowflent Fund-0riginal
Endoiment Fund-Incone
FB Professional Devel.opment
FB salary Equity
F8 Capltal Equip0ent
FB InvestBent Galn And Loss
Fund Balance Receivables
Reserved-undesignated
FBTC operating Fund Balance
Plant Fund Balance
Bond Fund Salanae
scholarship
Fund Balance-Rounding Dlff

Fund 8alancesr
Reserve foa Encumbaance
Fund Balance
Reserve For operations

TOTAL EQUITY AND OTHER CREOITSi

274,936
85,111
1O,L06

3OO,742
7,524,Oaz

266,957
792,L25

-4,712

!,o84,O44

9,399,438 9,)O't ,236

ll,lharton Couhty lunio. College
Conbined Ealanae Sheet--A1I Fund Types and Account Groups

30-oEa-2025
(With .omparative totals for 3A-OaC-2O24 )

(anounts expressed j.n do1la.s)

cov€namental Fund Types

curaent
Unrestricted

Auxlllary
Enterp.ise

Restrlcted
Funds

current
Year
2026

Prlo.
Year
2025

3, L65,422
24,857 ,'r 47
5,729,649
x,926,97r

r12,379
7,566,777

5,681

3,336,365
21 ,277,885
5,465,056
7,926,917

543 ,446

3,247,332
23,833,191
6,O44,242
2,269,497
1,O72,537543 ,486

1 s9,430 59j43r.

6,616,O62 6,6t6,062 a,984,296

41,7e5,813 2,341,633 7,271,Oa1- 45,224,457 46,U4,946

1,531, 186
2,551

27 4,435
a4,496
7O,706

3OO,742
736,768

-155

9,399,438

79r,9a4

soo
615

a,366,637
26,537,9O5

8,366,637
26,517 ,906

9,731,478
26,517 ,9e6

72,728
s9,434

13,5r7
1

85,645
59,431

-a72,194
53O,140

82,595
2,668,456

-32,391
679,342

-772,t94
53e,895

45,78L,172 1,LsO,675

-18,853,512

74,633 41,006,619 54,471,595

-18,853,512 -18,853,912

).,a23,478
a2,954,475

31r 163
1,125,896

6?,747
1,058r 638

L,922,34r
15,148,968

4,495,444
1g,329,169

-4,075,559 1,157,018 1,1)6,379 -1,7A2,r53 - 4,428,559

TOTAL LIABILITIES,
EQUITY AND OTHER CREDITS:

4r,705,413 2,1O7,6)3 1,211,O1r 45,224,457 46,044,946

3A,524
442,621
129,766



REPONT FGRCOBS

COAS: l,
FISCAL YEAR: 26

Agency
Funds

Cuarent

2926

Prior
Year
2025

Wharton County Junior College
coflblned Balance sheet--A11 Fund Types and Account Groups

37-DEC-2Q25
(iJith compa.atlve totals for 31-0EC-2025 )

(anounts expressed ln dollars)

Proprietany Flnd Types

ASSETS and OTHER DEBITSI
ASSETS I

(ash
Ca5h Investflents
Accounts Recelvable
Taxes Re.eivable
Local, st & Fed Agency necelvable
oeposltg
Oue From 'Othea FundJ
Paepaid Er(pense
P.ope.ty, Plant & Equipnent
Defe.red outflors

TOTAL ASSETS AI.]D OTHER DEEITSI

Li.bilities, equlty and other credits
LIAEILITIES:

Accounts Payable
Employee Benefits Payable
Payroll Taxes Payable
Accrued Liabilltles
oeferaed Revenue
Lohg Team Debt
Net Pension LiablIlty
Net OPEB Liabillty
Lease/sBITA Liab - Lont Ter0
Deposits Payable
Due To Other Funds
scholarship5-Desltnated Donatlons

schola.shlp5-Non-deslgnated
0onatio

Deferred Inflors

TOTAL LlAIILIIIES:

TQUITY AND OTHER CREDITSI
Contaol Accounts
Fund Balan.es
Prioa Year Fund Balance
Endowment Fund-0ritina1
Endowoent Fund-Income
FB Pnofesslonal Development
FB Salary Equity
FB capital Equlpment
FB Investment Gain And Los5
Fund Ealanca Recelvables
Reserved-lJndesignated
FBTC operating Fund Balance
PLant Fund Balance
Bond Fund Ealance
5cholanshlp
Fund Balance-Rounding Diff

Fund Salances:
Reserve for Encumbrance
Fund Ealance
Reseave For 0perations

TOTAL EQUITY ANO OTHER CREDITSI

35,062
211,144

35,062
277,744

9 5,668
178,834

246,206

?43,3O7

245,246

243,34'I

243,3O7

z,9aa

2'r 4,5O2

271,526

241,1e1

2,9OO

27 7,526

2,976

2,9OA 2,9AO 2,916

TOTAL LIAEILITlES,
EQUITY AND OTHER CREDITS:

246,2O6 246,206 27 4,5O2



REPORT FGRCOES

coas i l,
FISCAL YEAR: 26

Iharton County lunior College
Combined Ealance Sheet--AI1 Fund Types and Account Gnoups

31-DEC-2e25
(i.Jlth coflpa.atlve total.s fo.31-DEC-2924 )

(anounts expressed 1n dollars)

Flducj.a.y Fund Types

Quasi
Endowfient

Fund
Endownent

Funds

P ri.o r

2025

12O,454
15,136,143

78,2O4

318,929
74,A62,a13

9,760

ASSETS and OTHER DEBITS:
ASSETS:

ca sh
Cash Investnents
Accounts Receivable
Taxes Receivable
Local, St & Fed Agen.y Receivable
Deposits
oue Faoh othea Funds
Paepaid Expense
Propertyr Plant & Equipnent
oefeared Outflows

IOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER OESITS:

Liabilitles, equity and other credl.ts
LIABI LITIES:

Accounts Payable
Employee Benefits Payable
PayroLL Taxes Payable
accrued Liabilities
Deferred Revenue
Long Term Debt
Net Pension Llabiltty
Net oPEB Lj.ability
Lease/SBITA Liab - Lont Tern
oeposits Payable
Due To othet Funds
Scholarships-Designated Donations

Scholarships-Non-desitnated
Donatio

oeferred Inflows

TOTAL LIABILITIESI

EQUIIY AI.ID OTHER CREDITSI
ContTol Accounts
Fund EaIances
Prior Year Fund Balance
Endo*nent Fund-original
Endowment Fund-Inaone
FB Professional Development
FB Salary Equity
FB capital Equlpment
FB Investment 6aln And Loss
FLrnd Balance Receivables
ReseNed-lJndesignated
FBTc operating Fund Balanae
Plant Fund Balance
Bond Fund Balance
scholanship
Fund Balance-Rounding Diff

Fund Balances:
Reserve for Encumbrance
Fund Balance
Reserve For 0perations

TOTAL EQUITY AND OTHER CiEDITS:

32O,454
1S,136,143

78,2O4

1s,474,8O1 rS,4?4,aO7 15,,9A,2O1

!5,474,AOt $,474,84! r5,r90,2gr

75,474,AA1 a5,474,a97 l5,79O,2O7

!5,474,80! 15,4?4,841 t5,!9O,2O!TOIAL LIABI LITIES,
EQUITY ANO OTHER CREDITS i

Current
Year
2426



REPORT FGRCOES

coas: l{
FISCAL YEAR; 26

uharton county Junlor college
Conblned Salance 5heet-'A11 Fund Types and Account Groups

31-0EC-2025
(Htth compa.atlve totals for 31-0EC-2024 )

(anounts expres5ed ln dollars)

RIN OAlat 07/12/2026
Trf,lE: 12:43 r51 PM

PA6E:7

Plant
RePalr

and
Repla.ement

0ebt
Retlre ent

Bond Fund

Investfient
in

(url.ent

2026 2025

-7,845,OA5
!7,r73,r94

24,565

241
457,173

1,913,564 5,OAO

ASSEIS and OTHER DEBITS:
ASSEIS I

Cash
Cash Investdents
Accouflts Seaelvable
iaxes ie.elvabl€
Local, 5t & F€d Aten(y Recelvabla
0eposits
0ue froil 0ther Funds
Prepaid Expense
Property, Plant & Equlp ent
0eferred outflors

\33,424
ra,724,767

24,669

171,478
10,85O,192

7,426

2,goo,ooo

46,748,7OO

TOTAL A55E'T5 AND OTTIER DE8ITs:

TOTAL LIABILITIES I

Liabilities, equlty end other c.edlts
LIAOILITIE5:

A(count5 PayabI€
Enploy.e Eeneflts P.yable
PayroIl Taxes Payabl€
acc.ued Ll.bllltles
beferred Revenu€
Long Tern oebt
Net Pension Llablllty
Net 0PE8 L1ab11lty
Lease/SoITA Llab - Long lerm
0eposlts Payable
DUP To other Fundr
5(holarshlps-0eilgnat€d Donatlons

scholal.shlps-[on-d.s1gnat.d
Donatio

Deferred lnflors

4A,701,429 AE,7O7,429

9,951,973 7,971,568

2,448,921 2,444,921 2 )448,927

5,357 ,45O 5,351,450

7,806,371 7,a06,37r 8,669,101

47,941,02A 47,941,028 42,605,796

a,aBa,722 7,249,45O

a,aEa,722 7,2A9,45O 451,614 42,654,57a 59,2E4,114 51,118,695

8,484,722 7,249,459 451,61.4 50,460,899 67,090,646 59,787 ,796

5,r57 t45O

862,739

EQUIIY AND OIHER CiEDITSI
control Accounts
Fund Balanc€s
Prio. Yeat Fund Ealance
Endorment f u.d-OriSlnal
Endo$rent fund-Incore
FB P.of€sslona1 oev€lopnant
Fs 5alary tqulty
FB Capltal Equiphent
F8 lnvestnent Galn And Loss
Fund Balance Receivables
Reseaved-Und!signat€d
fBTc operatLng Fund 8alan.e
Plant fund Balance
Aond Fund Ealance
S.holarshlp
fund Balance-Roundlng oiff

Fund Ealancas:
Reserve for Encuhbiance
Fund Salanae
Seserve Foa operatlons

TOIAL EQUITY ANO OTHER CREDITS:

TOTAL IIASILITIE5,
EQUITY A'{D OTHER CREOITs

4511514 4A,713,429 67,990,646 59,787,796

451,6a4 -5,2AA,5O9 11,341,286 7,572,499



REPORT FGRCOS5

coAsi lll

FISCAL YEARI 26

Curaent

2026

Prior

2e25

l/,lhaaton County lunlor ColLege
Combined Ealanae Sheet--411 Fund Types and account Groups

1r-DEC-2425
(rJith .omparative totals for 3f-DEc-2O24 )

(amounts expressed in dollars)

l4emorandum 0nly

ASSETS and oTHER oEBITSI
ASSETSi

cash
Cash Investments
A(counts Recelvable
Taxes Receivable
Local, St & Fed Agency R€celvable
oeposit5
Due From other Funds
Paepaid Erpense
Property, Plant & Equlpment
oeferred outflors

TOTAL ASSETS AND OTSER OEEITS:

Liabilities, equity and other c.edits
TIABILlTIES:

Accounts Payable
Employee Beneflts Payable
Paynoll Taxes Payable
Acc.ued Liabilities
oelEnred Revenue
Long Term Debt
Net Pension Ltabl1lty
Net oPEB Liabiuty
Lease/SBITA Liab - Lont Tem
0eposits Payable
oue To other Funds
Scholarshlps -Designated Donation5

s.holarships-Non-deslgnated
Donatio

Defe,"red lnflows

TOTAL LIAsI L1TIE5:

EQUITY ANO OTHER CREDITS:
Cont.oL Accounts
Fund Ealances
Paion Year Fund Bal-an<e
Endoflrent Fund-0riginal
Endoxnent Fund-In(one
FB Paofessional Developnent
FB Sala.y Equity
FB Capital Equipment
F8 Investment Gain And Loss
Fund Balanae Receivables
Reserved -undeslgnated
FBTc operatlng Fund Balanc€
Plant Fund Ealance
Eond Fund Ealance
scholarshlp
Fund Balance-Rounding Diff

Fund Balancesi
ReSenve foa Encumbranae
Fund Balance
Resenve For openatlons

TOTAL EQUITY AND OTHER CREDITSI

724,036,75O 121,297,445

3,825,7O5
50,849,r4O

5,5O1 ,926
7,926,971

543,486

3,793,421
49,714,116
6,O6e,827
2,269,491,
7,072, s32

4a,7O't ,429
6,6]^6 ,A62

59,431 3,531,186
2,657

46,748,7AA
a,oa4,296

214,916
85,111
1A,re5

2,749,1O1
7,528,eaz

4,166,637
26,51'' ,906
5,157,45O

328,951
59,431

-t7 2,!94
53O,740

266,95r
\92,126

-4,732
7,44A,977
7,OA4,O44

I,757,474
26,537,906

5,357 ,45O
354,724

3,531,186
-32,391
679,342

9, 199 r 438 9,3O1 ,236

55,056,297

2,9gO

-18,853,512

2,976

-18,853,512

59,474,213

47,943,O2A 43,5O5,195

41,965,O55
4,095,4a4

33,O32,469

72,919,A52 51,883,213

TOTAL LIABILITIES,
EQUITY AND OTHER CREDITS:

12a,O36,r5O 72]^,297,445



INVESTMENTS
December 31 ,2025



WIIARTON COT]NTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
IIWESTMENT IN TEXPOOL

December 31, 2025

MONTHLY INTEREST RATE 3.8270%

AVERAGE END-OF- YEAR-TO-
ACCOUNT DAILY MONTH MONTHLY DATE
NUMBER EARNINGS

T]NRESTRICTED 24111OO002 11,961,206.80 17,857,929.59 38,889.36 19t,403.65

AUXILIARY 2411100001 854,t27.22 $842,621.34 2,777.26 tl,367 .08

RESTRICTED 24t1100017 552,141.38 553,877.99 t,794.50 2 5 1 9 1 6

2411100019 1,009,663.17 1,012,838.7s 3,281.43 10,558.17

ENDOWMENT 2411100014 484,632.07 486,1s6.33 1,575.07 6,802.62

PLANT 2411100015 10,177,648.61 t0,811,546.32 35,027.63 99,530.22

AGENCY 2411100016 210,482.40 2t1,t44.41 684.08 2,822.40

92 RESERVE 241 1 10001 8 449,957.91 45t,373.09 1,462.35 6,060.71

s26,227,487.82 $8s,491.68 $331,064.01

EARNINGSBALANCE BALANCEFT'ND

SCHOLARSHIP
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INVESTMENT REPORT

The report that follows details the investments and earnings made by Wharton County Junior
College (the College). Investments for all funds excluding the Endowment fund were made
according to the College's investment policy dated August 19,2025 and reflect compliance
with the Texas Public Funds Investments Act, Chapter 2256.023. Investments for the
Endowment fund were made according to the College's Endowment Fund Investment
Policy.

Summarized below are the investments made by type of investment. Please see the attached
schedules for further detail. Please direct all questions to Cynthia Ward, Investment Officer
and Controller, Wharton County Junior College, 9l I Boling Highway, Wharton, Texas
77488. Phone : 97 9 I 532-69 15 E-mail : wardc@wcj c.edu

lsT QUARTER 2026
Period Beginning 09/01 125 and Ending I I /30/25

November 30,2025



INVESTMENTS BY FUND & TYPE
28,000,ffi).m
27,500,0m m
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TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME
(as ofperiod ending dare I l/30/25)

INCOME
AMOUNT
THIS
QUARTER
(Earned & Accrued)

s 24s,s72.33
s 1s,379.94
$ 1 16,842.93
s 4,120.76
$ 2,s74.s3
$ 99,114.50
$ 0.00

QUARTER
ENDING
MARKET
VALUE
(lncludes gains and losses)

$ 26,622,879.41
$ 3,948,641 .40

s 19,984,481 .07

s 1,627,053.05

$ 967,43s.77
s 8,984,616.26
$ 111,000.00

This report reflects the market value at the end of the stated period. This market
value, what an independent, willing buyer will pay for the asset being offered, is based on
information from various sources, usually a report by the firm from which the security was
obtained or the Wall Street Journal. Yields are obtained from the same source as the market
value. Starting with the FN 1997 financial statements all investments are stated at fair
value, as required by GASB 3l and income is accrued each quarter.

C ia Ward, Investment Officer

da Allen. sident

TEXPOOL
TJS TREAST]RIES
GOVERNMENT SECURITIES
MUNICIPAL OBLIGATIONS
STOCKS
MUTUAL FUNDS
REAL ESTATE

EXPLANATION OF REPORT TERMS



zz

{
s

3
3

I
E

8EE

8EE
.

8E
.

E

8B
E:

8EE

88

8E

8s

3aa

88

88. 8a

8
8

8I8. 8II

8EI

8IE

8II
{

5

3 :I
8EE

8EE IBE

83
oo

I
E

88
8

8
88 ;

8a
8

38
8c

88E ;
8.

x

8
3

3
8*

e. 8

toz

3
8

B
.]"l

3
3E

E
3

3
8

3
3

3
3

3
ts

E
s

g
=

t
E

3
3

E
3

I
a

3.I
3

8

8
8

8
8

8
I

8
8

8

3

8
8

8

I
IE

.

E

8

a

3

E

I
!

3

8
8

3
8

3
8

33I
I

g

8I

I

8
8

I
3

s
a

a

J

E
E

3

E
E I

3

E I
3

3
3

3

z(,,

3

I
3 i

8EB

8EE

8gE

E
a

8
aE

8
3

zo
8

E
E

.

8E

8
s

88

3
88 Ia

at

s
B

qeI
{

a
!

;
a

gE

E

{{ {
{

$

E
i

{
5

{{{
{{t{{{{

x
1{{{

e

: 1

dE

o
5

o I
oo

eIo

a

o
=

g

ze

ei

oo
oo

II: ,EeE

o2

ai

=I
Eo

zz=

a.iooI

o

IEI9o

a8EI

EeE
sE

o

o= l--ttuoF= l!Eqa

5 II

d.

5I
o Io I

5

zIo

tE,g t

l

I

>
Y

.

bi
.!il)|t.IId:
U

3!i!i(r

tt



FUNO
seP AEGINNING 6EGINNING

YIELOaootTtoNsCREOIT
OR RECETVEDRATING

11i 000 mREAL ESTATE

15,135,1 135,015.16 11,795,227.9611.920,319.31 14.700.755.23 734,679.17 l3o!,291.35)

r0.776.518 693 917 436 10 8.078.153 96 (1.2r9.071 39) 10,776.516 69TEXPOOL (6x@ot T.ch C€nl6r accl)

1 000 oo0 0o000US GOW TREASURIES

2 49315 1 000 000 o0 1 000,000 00GOVI SECUR.fHLB 06/30,26 975,856 03
1 446 03 1 000 000 0o 1 000,000 00 0 58%01t2w6GOVI SECUR.FHLE

1 000 000 00 1 05%731 83 988 356 45 2,603 43 1 000 000 00GOVT SECUR.FHLE o4t29126
939 175 45 7 124 42 2 94%984,909 82 4 265 63GOvT SECUR.FHL6

1 53%972.607 52 6 63616 000 979 243 68 3 439 45GOW SECUR,FFCB 11130t26
000 o15%992.456 94 o0o (992,4s6 9.4)GOVT SECUR,FHLB

1159315 1 000 000 001 000,060 32 000GOW SECUR.FHLB
35,432.115 5,934,!65.34 5,997,400.00TOTAT GOVT SECURITIES 5.997,300.00 6,892,198.10

1 929 18 0008BB 000 22546 000SIOCK'HEWLETT PACKARD (HP lnc)
0001 783.03 (5s 30) 1 727 73 10 21STOCK.IlP ENTERPRISECO BBB 000

79 20BBB 86 70 (7 50STOC(- OxC IEcHNOLOGY(Spn off or HP
2 3/56E 000 2 486 08STOCK- COCACOLA (Ths Coca-Cola Co)

20 938 00 000STOCK OEVON ENERGY BAB 000
(388 28)TOTAL SIOCK

4.22%i0,914,736.10 10,837,042_25 s,'t14,tN9.27 12,212,7 21.U1 17,7!8,365.54TOTAT INVESTMENT IN FUND

BOND
TEXPOOL

AUXILIARY
TEXPOOL

1.009.557 32 27674358.237 41TEXPOOL
000000AMAZON SIOCK (40 sha.eo

AGENCY
210.460 33 2,134 32TEXPOOL 204,559 01

RESTR'CTED
724 66000 552 oa3 491l 358 83TEXPOOL

141,045,19 t3,go!.60t a67,435.77 2,571.5t t09,480,50TOTAL STOCKS 109,a50.50 837,392.t8
8.08rt.616-26 99,1't4.50 6,436,223.98 f.96%6,3rt4,tl,l.l2 a,4a1,f74.67 502,ort1.69 0.ooTOTAL I'UTUAL FUNDS

15.379.94 3.970.894.45 4,OOO,O0o.O0 2.!3.42,r25,151.04 't,025,490.36 0.00 a.&la,6:11.40TOTAL US TREASURIES 2,063,521.05
22.155,0O0.00 2.29%11,99!,407,601 19.t8zl,aAl.07 116,042,t3 20,161,681.44TOTAL GOW SECURITIES 21.t60,110.13 20,879,0:r5.86 t,098,442.41

1,527.05!.05 1,120.76 1,G49,062.22 t,B45.O00.OOi,651,O93.3i 1,615,834.t5 t3,244.19 (2,041.09)TOIAI MUNICIPAL OSI-IGATIONS
0.00 o-00 o.0oo.0t) 0.00 0.00TOTAT COS 0.00

t12.5!8.66S.06t 26,622,879.41 26,672,679.11t8,408,0t8.36 1A,40a,038.!6 20,753,510.11TOTAI- TEXPCIOI
{0 oot (0_00)(0.00t {0.0o) 0,00 0.00TOTAL I'ONEY MARKET

111,00O.0011't 0()0.00 111,OOO.OOIOTAL REAL ESTATE 111,000_00

62,245,106.96 59,061,506.4153,255,236.26TOiAf AIT INVESTI/IENTS
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911 Boling HiAhua, . Wharton, Taaas 7%Aa . (979 652-4660

Period includes 9/01/2025 - 1113012025

FUND/INVESTMENT
BEGINNING ENOING ENDING PREVIOUS

MARKET CHANGES ARKET BOOK YEAR . ENOIIG lNcorrE YIELD

ADOITIONS DEDUCTIONS VALUE VALUE BOOK VALUE F/Y 2I TYPE
ACCRUEO /
RECEIVEOVALUE

CURRENT OPERATING
12,259,923 50 12,259,923.50 11.773.370 49 INTEREST 152,514.29INVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 11,773,370.19 1't,486,553.0'1

2,971,835.96 2,963.52'r 95 13.856.82INVESTMENT IN US GOVT TREASURIES 2,923,151.04 25,724.74 0.00 2.548 ,87 5.7I
INTEREST 60,937.25INVESTMENT IN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES 11.003.636.86 1,054,298.29 (996.993.16) 11,060,941.99 11,159.781.84 11,158.310.13

26.39'1.541.30 25 ,895 ,202 .57 227 ,308.36 2.96%TOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUND 25,700.158.39

WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY OPERATING FUNDS (DAYS) 224.90

ENDOWMENT
1294 ,597 .67) 484.581.26 4a4 581 25 698,951.38 INTEREST 5,227 .55 4.130/0INVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 698,951.38 80.227.55

(3,149.27) 2,989,173.70 3,004,500.00 3.004.500 00 INTEREST 25.168 4S 3.38%INVESTMENT IN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES 2,983,2'10.90 I,112.07
1,651,093.31 INTEREST 4.120.76 0.99%INVESTMENT IN MUNICIPAL OBLIGATIONS 1,615,834.15 13,249.99 (2,031.09)

DIVIDENDS 2.384.86809,984.13 133,247 .97 (3,513.32) 939.718.78 10s.860.50 109,860.50INVESTMENT IN STOCKS
7.98%502,84'1.59 0.00 8,984,616.26 6,436,223.98 6,344 ,914 .12 DIVIDENDS 99,1'14.50INVESTi.4ENT IN MUTUAL FUNDS

0.00 111,000.00 111.000.00 111.000 00 LEASE 000INVESTI\4ENT IN REAL ESTATE 111.000.00 0.00

4.90oi6738.679.'17 (303,291.35) 15,136,143.05 11 ,795,227 .96 1't,920,319.31TOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUND

WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY ENDOWMENT FUND (DAYS) 552.85

PLANT
10,776,518.69 10,776,518.69 3,917,436.10 INTEREST 64.502.59 4.130/oINVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 3,917,436.10 8.078,153.98 (1,219,071.39)

000 INTEREST 't ,523.'t2 3 50.kINVESTMENI IN US GO\N IRTASURITS (0.00) 999.765.62 0.00 999.765.62
6,997.300.00 INTEREST 1.79./"INVESTMENT IN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES 6.892.198.10 35.432 45 (993,265.17) 5.934.365.38 5,997,300.00

DIVIDENDS 189.6727 .40A 05 697.22 (388.28) 27.7',16.99 0.00 000INVESTMENT IN STOCKS

17,738,366.68 17,772,841.19 '10,914,736.10TOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUND

INVESTMENT REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER FISCAL YEAR 2026
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BOND
INVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 445,312.38 4.598.36 000 449,910.74 449,910.74 115,312.38 INTEREST 4,598.36 4.130/0

449,910.7 4 449.910.74 445,312.38 4.598.36 4.130hTOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUND 445.312.38 4,598.36 0.00

151.87WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY PLANT & BOND FUNDS (DAYS)

AGENCY
204,559.0'l 5,901.32 0.00 210,460.33 210.460.33 204.559.O1 INTEREST 2,138.32 4.13./.INVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL

204.559 0'1 2.138.32 4.13./.TOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUND 204,559 01 5,901.32 0.00 210,460.33 210.460.33

AUXILIARY
879.844.08 705.730.26 INTEREST 8.589.82 4.130kINVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 705.730.26 199.113.82 (25,000 00) 879,844.08

705.730.26 199.113.82 (25.000.00) 879.844.08 879.844.08 705.730.26 8.589.82 1.13o/oTOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUNO

SCHOLARSH'P
INTEREST 7,276.74 4.1304INVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 651.319.91 358.237 41 0.00 1,009,557.32 1,009,557.32 651,319.91

651,319.S.1 358.237.41 0.00 1.009.557.32 1,009,557.32 651.319.91 7,276.74 4.130/oTOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUND

RESIR'CTED
INVESTMENT IN TEXPOOL 11,358.83 540,724.66 000 552,083.49 552.083.49 11,358.83 INTEREST 724.66 4.130/o

11,358 83 540.724.66 0.00 552,083.49 552.083.49 11,358.83 724.66 413%TOTAL INVESTMENT IN FUNO

-
-r---

-II
-II

-II
-II

-II

--r

--r

-----
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--E--ET---

-----

---------I -EI-II

--r
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This period Previous year

TOTA162,246,106.96 59.06'1,506.41 50.748,538.37 TOTAL 483,604.99 3.48%

stocks
mulualfunds

US Treasuries
govt sec

Municipal Obligations
CD's

Texpool
Money Mariet

Real Estate

967.,r35.77
8,98,{,616.26
3,948,641.40

19,984,481.07
1,627.053.05

0.00
26 ,622,879.11

(0.00)
111.000.00

62,246.106.96

109,860.50
6.,r36,223.98
3,970,898.46

20.161,581.84
1.6/,9.042.22

0.00
26.622,879.4',1

(0.00)

111,000.00
59,061,506.,11

109.860.50
6,U4,914.12
2,963,521.95

21.160,110.13
1.651,093.31

0.00
18.408.038.36

(0.00)
111.000.00

50,748,538.37

sfocks 2,571.53
mutualtunds 99,11,1.50
USTreasuries 13,856.82
govt sec 116,842.93
MunicipalOblig 4,120.76
CD's 1,523.12
Texpool 245,572.33
Prosperity Accor 0.00
RealEslate 0.00

483.604.99

111212026 QUARTERLY INVESTMENT REPORT Page 2

FUND/II{VESTiIE}IT
ENOING ENDII{G PREVIOUS

MARKET CH' TGES MARKET BOOK YEAR . ENDING YIELD

VALUE VALUE BOOK VALUE F/Y 2I TYPE
ACCRUEO'
RECETVEDVALUE ADDITIOI{S DEOUCTIONS
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PURCHASE OATE MATURITY DAYS TO

Wha.ton County Junior Colleoe

INVESIMENT DESCRIPTION

l.rvestment We hted
For Ouarter Endi November 2025

MATURITY OATE
VALUE IUATURITY (DAYS)

OPERATING FUNDS
CASH 1 503 195.52 1 0.

GOVT SECUR-FFCB 3133ENFR6 12t9t2021 121112025 1 000,000.00 1 0.

US TREASURY . 91282C8O3 1t20t2022 2t2812026 000.00 90 2

GOVT SECUR-FFCB 3133EMSU7 319t2021 31912026 000 000 00 99 3.

GOVT SECUR.FFCB 3133EMZS4 5t14t2021 5t1812026 000,000.00 169 551
US TREASURY - 91282CCP4 816t2021 7 t31t2026 000,000.00 243 7.92

GOVT SECUR.FHLB 313OAPH84 10t24t2021 10t28t2026 000,000.00 10.83
US TREASURY - 9.1282COG3 1At4t2024 10t31t2026 000.00 335 10.92

GOVT SECUR.FHLB 313OAPNZ4 1111412021 f- 11t1At2026 000.00 353 1 1.51

GOVI SECUR.FHLB 31 3OAONRO

--+-
112712022 1t27 t2027 000.00 423 13.

GOVT SECUR.FHLB 31 3OARBFT 4t1t2022 3129t2027 165.000.00 484 18.

GOVT SECUR-FHLMC 3134HAW33 1t27 t2025 12t18t2029 000.00 1 479 48.23

GOVT SECUR.FHLIIC 3134HBFX4 4111t2025 3t27t2028 000.00 848 27.65
GOVT SECUR,FHLMC 31 34HB[IL2
GOVT SECUR-FHLB 313088H88

5t2t2025 4t24t2028 1,000,000.00 I 876 24.56
11t14t2025 11t3t2024 1 000 00 1 069 34.86

TOTAL OPERATING FUNOS 30 195 52 -]-
TED AVERAGE MATURITY DAYS.OPERATING FUNDS 224.90

ENDOWA/ENT FUNDS
I
LCASH I 536,483. 80 1 0.10

GOVT SECUR.FHLB 313OALVZ4 411412021 1 00 't 35 26.05
GOVT SECUR-FHLB 313OB5VR6 4t28t2025 1 00 880 169 84
GOVT SECUR.FFCB 31 33ER4R9 5t2t2025 1,000,000.00 298.76
MUNICIPAL OBLIGATION - 135591HF5
CANADIAN COIJNTY OK ISD GO 6t24t2021 6t1t2026 1 645 000.00 58 10

TOTAL ENDOWMENT 5 181 80

WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY OAYS ENDOWMENT FUNDS 552.85

PLANT AND BONDS FUNDS
11 ,347 ,442 17 1 0.62

GOVT SECUR.FHLB 313OAKPO3 1t28t2021 1128t2026 1,000,000.00
GOVT SECUR-FHLB 31 3OALYY4 4t29t2021 4t29t2026 1 000 000 00 8.18

GOVT SECUR.FHLB 31 3OAMYJ5 6t30t2021 6t30t2026 1 000,000.00 11.55

GOVT SECUR.FFCB 3133ENFN5 12t9t2021 11t30t2026 1,000,000.00 -t 19 89

GOVT SECUR-FHLB 313OARGQ8 4t1412027 1 000 o0 27.25
GOVT SECUR.FHLB 3130B4S44 1t2At2028 1,000,000 00 789 43.00

10t31t2027 1 000 000.00 38.15
18,U7.482.17

700

151.47WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY OAYS PLANT AND BOND FUNOS
I

4t14t2022

11t14t2025
1t24t2025

WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY FUND

4t14t2026
4128t2028
212512030

-1

CASH

US TREASURY-gI282CPE5
TOTAL PLANT

1,548

183

150
212
365
5oo


